
Sl. 
N
o.

Cat
eg
ory

Particulars of 
Stakeholders

 Claim 
submitted Rs. 

 Claim 
accepted Rs. 

Secured / 
Unsecured

Proofs admitted in 
part / rejected in part 
/ wholly rejected

 % of 
Liquida
tion 
value 

Stakeholder 
Committee 
member

F

1 Dr.Kiran 4,90,000         4,90,000         unsecured admitted in full

2
Jayamma - 
Building 334 owner 1,83,62,081    1,06,36,685    Unsecured

admitted in part as 
balance amount was 
admitted as CIRP cost yes

3
Manu - Building 
owner 333 1,83,62,081    1,12,70,000    unsecured

admitted in part as 
balance amount was 
admitted as CIRP cost yes

4 A2 Pharma LLP 5,33,11,628    5,33,11,628    unsecured admitted in full
5 Mohan Y 12,14,225 10,86,725 unsecured admitted in part 
6 Mohan Y 4,94,000 4,94,000 unsecured admitted in full
7 Arjun Kumar C 4,94,000 4,94,000 unsecured admitted in full
8 Arjun Kumar C 14,61,241 13,33,741 unsecured admitted in part 
9 K Srinivas 8,93,629 7,66,129 unsecured admitted in part 

10 K Srinivas 4,94,000 4,94,000 unsecured admitted in full
11 Leela Madhavi 4,94,000 4,94,000 unsecured admitted in full
12 Leela Madhavi 13,80,342 12,52,842 unsecured admitted in part 
13 Arjun Kumar C 3,30,000 3,30,000 unsecured admitted in full
14 S N Gowrishankar 4,62,500 2,06,250 unsecured admitted in part 
15 M B Renuka 4,53,000 2,46,750 unsecured admitted in part 
16 Vinoda Doreswamy 19,50,000 19,50,000 unsecured admitted in full
17 C Shivamurthy 5,00,000 5,00,000 unsecured admitted in full
18 C Shivamurthy 10,00,000 10,00,000 unsecured admitted in full
19 Ananya Institute of Medical Sciences1,14,20,752 1,00,00,000 unsecured admitted in full
20 Concept City Defelopers / Rajashekar8,12,96,578 2,20,50,000 unsecured admitted in part 
21 Northway Medica & Enterprises Pvt. Ltd1,80,69,491 1,39,00,000 unsecured admitted in part 
22 Dmedica 21,12,342 10,17,742 unsecured admitted in part 
23 Medico Remedies 8,47,000 4,57,514 unsecured admitted in part 
24 Meditek Systems 69,63,366 22,63,564 unsecured admitted in part 
25 Manjula S Raj 9,94,700 unsecured admitted in full
26 Neethu Kiran 3,40,000 unsecured admitted in full
27 Dr. Siddaraj K S 20,18,250 12,86,339 unsecured admitted in part 
28 Dr. Jaswanth Shetty D 25,51,365 8,11,732 unsecured admitted in part 
29 Dr. T. Ravi Varma 2,68,956 unsecured admitted in full
30 Shrisha Enterprises 9,33,519 5,16,549 unsecured admitted in part 
31 VNV Business Solutions Private Limited33,40,500 23,27,750 unsecured admitted in part 
32 Leela Madhavi 5,81,070 4,03,609 unsecured admitted in part 
33 K Srinivas 27,609 27,609 unsecured admitted in full
34 Arjun Kumar 33,600 33,600 unsecured admitted in full
35 Santhana Mahalingam - Pitchaikini8,42,344 4,60,412 unsecured admitted in part 
36 Prajwal B T 1,23,600 1,16,000 unsecured admitted in part 
37 Dr. Manoj A G 82,500 82,500 unsecured admitted in full
38 Dr Shankaralingaiah  S  C 9,61,507 9,61,507 unsecured admitted in full
39 Dr. Niranjan Kumar P 76,280 76,280 unsecured admitted in full
40 Dr. Thippeswamy G S 3,50,000 unsecured Not admitted
41 Annamalai ( A Shankar Advocate)7,50,000 7,50,000 unsecured admitted in full
42 Shivarama Krishnan 4,50,000 4,50,000 unsecured admitted in full
43 Dr. Girish  K N 90,720 90,720 unsecured admitted in full
44 Dr. Vinay K K 7,45,205 4,29,560 unsecured admitted in part 
45 Dr. Niranjan H S 8,71,882 5,77,167 unsecured admitted in part 
46 Dr. Bangaru Girish 18,41,246 3,88,404 unsecured admitted in part 
47 P Chandrashekar LLP 25,00,000 6,56,540 unsecured admitted in part 
48 Shivakumara Swamy  C S 4,16,131 4,16,131 unsecured admitted in full

F
Total Operational 
Creditors 24,40,47,240  14,69,07,979  -                 2,529 
Average- Net 
Realisable value as 
per Valuation 
report 58,08,677       

M/s Panacea Hospital sPvt. Ltd.
List of Stakeholders u/R 31 of the Liquidation Regulations updated as on 30/9/2022

LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS UPDATED BASED ON IBBI REGULATION TO CONSIDER THE PREVIOUS CLAIMS SUBMITTED DURING CIRP

Operational creditors


